

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27902/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2009 in MFA No.3612/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S THANTHAI PAERIYAR TRANSP.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUDOLPH REGO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 27903-27904 of 2010

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 27905 of 2010

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 13/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None is present for the petitioner.

Perused Office Report dated 1/11/2011.

Rs.500/- has already been deposited, but
necessary process fee and spare copies have not been
filed in this and connected matters.Let it be complied with within a period of 15
days, failing which the matters would stand dismissed
against unserved respondents, without further reference
to the Court.(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master